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27.101
18.301
18.305
17.801
91.801
23.301
27.306
27.303
23.303
91.702
91.703

Double Compartment Laundry Tray
Leg (4 Required)

Leveler (4 Required)

Leveler Screw (4 Required)
Leveler Nut (4 Required)

Twin Waste Drain Assembly

Drain Washer (2 Required)
Strainer (2 Required)

Stopper - 1 1/2” Dia. (2 Required)

1 1/2” Tailpiece Washer (Not Shown)

1.1/2” Thrd. Slip Nut (Not Shown)

THIS SHEET IS AN ASSEMBLY AID, NOT A PACKING LIST

3/4" LEVEL
ADJUSTMENT

NOTE:

Any type of transfer or sump
pump must be supported by
the floor or wall plus appropri-
ate bracing for the waste lines.
DO NOT RELY SOLELY ON
THE 1 1/2" MOLDED DRAIN
THREAD CONNECTION.
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MUSTEE _—
DOUBLE COMPARTMENT MODEL 27F ALENS o

LAUNDRY TRAY - FLOOR MOUNTED BEw.

1. Turn Laundry Tray (1) upside down on a clean smooth surface, insert Leg (2) into corner socket - using a block of wood
or similar pad to protect the end of the leg, strike the pad firmly with a hammer to lock leg securely into tapered socket.

Repeat procedure for the remaining three legs. To determine if legs are properly seated into the corner sockets, the gap
should be no greater than 1/8". See illustration “A”.

2. Attach Leveler (3) to each leg using Leveler Screw (4) and Leveler Nut (5). Do not tighten fully until Laundry Tray is
placed in desired location, at that time, adjust level and tié;hten screws securely. Holes are provided in each leveler base
if anchoring to floor is desired. Anchors are not furnished.

3. Insert Strainers (8) into drain holes of Laundry Tray, install Sealing Washers (7) on underside of tray and screw strainers
into Twin Waste Drain Assembly (6) tighten in place. See illustration “B". DO NOT use any putty or thread sealant on
strainers or threaded areas of drain fitting. Teflon sealing tape is acceptable.

single lever or 8” center set faucets, for which mounting holes will have to be drilled. Underside of ledge is marked to show
these alternative mounting hole |

4. Mount faucets (not furnished) to er ledge - which has 2 - 1” diameter holes in 4” centers. Laundry Tray will also accept
Block is available.

ations. If a faucet block is required for a “top feed” faucet. PN20.600 Molded Faucet

5. With Laundry Tray in desired location make final water supply and sanitary drain connections in full compliance with local
code requirements.

Numbers in parenthesis ( ) refer to Key Numbers in Parts List
Cleaning Note:

Most stains that you may acquire in your Model 27 Laundry Tray may be removed with common household cleanser or liquid cleaner,

stubbom stains may be removed with a bleach solution — follow bleach manufacturers recommended procedures pertaining to safety, handling
and use of their product.

ILLUSTRATION “A” 8

~CAUTION —
DO NOT USE ANY PUTTY
OR THREAD SEALANT ON
STRAINERS OR THREADED
AREAS OF DRAIN FITTING

ENOTE . \l UNDERSIOE OF TUB

BE SURE TO PLACE

WASHER ON UNDERSIDE
OF TRAY

ILLUSTRATION “B”

NOTE:

TO DETERMINE IF LEGS ARE PROPERLY
SEATED INTO CORNER SOCKETS, THE GAP
SHOWN SHOULD NOT BE GREATER THAN 1/8”.

HINT:

WRAP PLIERS WITH A
A CLOTH OR TAPE TO
PREVENT MARRING

E.L. MUSTEE & SONS, INC.
5431 West 164th Street * Cleveland, Ohio 44142 SI-73 (2+01)



MUSTEE

DOUBLE COMPARTMENT

ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS:

MODEL 26W O
LAUNDRY TRAY - WALL MOUNTED MODEL 27w R
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See Step 4
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FILE MO 820
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NOTE CONNECT TO PROPER SANITARY WASTE TRAP
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AS SPECIFIED BY LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS

4

WAL L~

1 Mount Wall Plate {2} at the recommended height shown in Figure 1.

T

Note: Holes in Wall Plate are positioned to align with studs on 16" center when the center hole of the Wall Plate is located in the

middle of a 2" x 4" wall stud. If studs are not evenly spaced, use the 2" x 6" braces as required to mount Wall Plate securaly. Wilh
top edge of plate level, mark and drill 3/16" diameter holes into studs or braces as required. See Figure 2. (If mounting into cement
or concrete, dnll holes for five [5) Anchors {10) as shown in Figure 3.) Mount Wall Plate using the Lag Screws {11} supplied. Re-
check top edge of plate for level before tightening bolts. Be sure top edge of plate is straight regardless of wall contour; if not, shirm

as required 1o oblain this condition

Cleaning Note:

Most stains that you may aquire in your Model 26W/27W Laundry Tray may be removed with common household cleanser or liguid cleaner,
stubborn stains may be removed with a bleach solution-follow bleach manutacturers recommended procedures pertaining to satety, han-

diing and use of their product.

Quality Plumbing Products

E.L. MUSTEE & SONS, INC.

5431 West 164th Street = Claeveland, Ohilo 44142

SI-161 (2401)



BRACES (2" X 6"

WALL STUD ApPPROX. 40" LONG TOP EDGE MUST BE LEVEL
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FIGURE 1.
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FIGURE 2.

FIGURE 3.

Place Laundry Tray (1) on wall plate, mark location of Molded Side Filler (2) & (3) mounting lab holes, Remove Laundry Tray and

follow drilling / anchoring procedures as outlined in Step 1.

See Figure 1

Sl-161 (2+01)



3. Insert Strainers (8) into drain holes of Laundry Tray, install Sealing Washers on underside of tray (7) and screw strainers into Twin Waste
Drain Asembly (&), tighten in place. See Figure 4. DO NOT use any putty or thread sealant on strainers or threaded areas of drain fitting.
Teflon sealing tape (not furhished) is acceptable.

CAUTION
DO NOT USE ANY PUTTY OR
THREAD SEALANT ON STRAINERS
OR THREADED AREAS OF TWIN

(8)

(7) WASTE DRAIN ASSEMBLY
WRAF PLIERS WITH &
& CLOTH OR TAPE TO
(6) UNDERSIDE OF LAUNDRY TRAY PREVENT MARRING

STHAINERS

% DRAIN AREA

—BE SURE TO PLACE WASHERS ON
UNDERSIDE OF TRAY

FIGURE 4.
- INDENTED HOLES ON UNDERSIDE
OF REAR LEDGE TO BE DRILLED OUT
. " BY CUSTOMER TO ACCEPT 8 SUPPLY
4 CENTER FAUCETS
4.  Mount faucet (not fumished) to rear ledge, which has two 1" 1 L :
{inch) diameter holes on 4" (inch) centers. Laundry Tray will - -+ c e —-
also accept single lever or 8" (inch) Center Set faucet, for which . ! ' NOTE
maunting holes will have to be drilled. Under side of ledge is g" DO NOT CUT OUT FAUCET HOLES UNTIL
marked to show thesa alternate mounting hole locations. If a ’ \ YOU HAVE MEASURED ACTUAL RAUICET
faucet block is required for a "top feed"” faucet, PN 20.600 FAUCET HOLE (SOME SINGLE LEVER FAUCETS REQ.A
Maolded Faucet Block is available DETALL Wﬁ'—%
L DA, MOUNTING }

5. Re-hang Laundry Tray on wall plate, be sure to use the 5/16"
Diameter Flat Washers (12) under the heads of the 5/16" Lag
Screws when anchoring the molded side fillers. The washer
will keep the lag screws from digging into and passibly dam-
aqing the molded side filler tab.

WALL BOARD

Make final water supply and sanitary drain connections in full FAUCET NOT FURNISHED W/R RATED

compliance with local requirements
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WALL
STUD

Numbers in | ) parenthesis refer to Key Numbers in paris list,

TN

FLEXIBLE SUPPLY
LAVATORY TYPE —
SEE STEP 6.

NOTE:

Any type of fransfer or sump
pump must be supported by
the floor or wall plus appropri-
ate bracing for the waste lines.
DO NOT RELY SOLELY ON
THE 1 1/2" MOLDED DRAIN

THREAD CONNECTION.

SANITARY TRAP —
SEE STEP 6.
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FIGURE 5.

3 SI-161 (2¢01)



MUSTEE ~—~  MODEL 26W
LAUNDRY TRAY - WALL MOUNTED M 0 D E L 27W

PARTS ILLUSTRATION

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. | L2 | RARTRS, DESCRIPTION
1 26.102 27.101 Double Compartment Laundry Tray
2 19.203 19.203 Molded Side Filler-Left Hand
3 19.202 18.202 Molded Side Filler-Right Hand
4 27.201 27.201 Wall Plate
5 80.811 80.811 Drive Rivet (4 Required)
6 23.301 23.301 Twin Waste Drain Assembly
7 27.306 27.306 Sealing Washer (2 Reqguired)
8 27.303 27.303 Strainer (2 Required)
9 23.303 23.303 Stopper-1 1/2" Dia. (2 Required)
10 17.806 17.806 Anchor-5/16" Diameter (7 Required)
" 17.807 17.807 Lag Screw-5/16" Diameter (7 Required)
12 19.801 19.801 Flat Washer-5/168" Diameter (2 Required)
13 91.702 91.702 1 1/2" Tailpiece Washer (Not Shown)
14 91.703 891.703 1 1/2" Thrd. Slip Nut (Not Shown)

Quality Plumbing Products
E.L. MUSTEE & SONS, INC.
/5431 West 164th Street « Cleveland, Ohio 44142
4 SI-161 (2s01)
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